WOWLINK PTE. LTD. UEN No: 202003914E
6 EU TONG SEN STREET, # 09-09, THE CENTRAL, SINGAPORE, 059817     1
Email: info@wow.link | https://wow.link
WOW.LINK API
API: 2.0
Document revision: No.3 from 07/10/2020
WOWLINK PTE. LTD. UEN No: 202003914E
6 EU TONG SEN STREET, # 09-09, THE CENTRAL, SINGAPORE, 059817     2

Smart redirection conditions - Types of devices
JSON element Description Data type Required?
data Device type code Array Yes
decline-url Disable redirection for selected conditions "0" or "1" No
destination Alternative destination URL  String No
decline-ips
Disable displaying CIP for selected
conditions
"0" or "1" No
ips
ID of the alternative CIP for the selected
conditions
Integer No
WOWLINK PTE. LTD. UEN No: 202003914E
6 EU TONG SEN STREET, # 09-09, THE CENTRAL, SINGAPORE, 059817     15
Email: info@wow.link | https://wow.link
Smart redirection conditions - browser language
JSON element Description Data type Required?
data Two-letter language codes ISO 639-1 Array Yes
decline-url Disable redirection for selected conditions "0" or "1" No
destination Alternative URL destination String No
decline-ips
Disable displaying CIP for selected
conditions
"0" or "1" No
ips
ID of the alternative CIP for the selected
conditions
Integer No
Smart redirection conditions - Platform
JSON element Description Data type Required?
data Platform codes Array Yes
decline-url Disable redirection for selected conditions "0" or "1" No
destination Alternative URL destination String No
decline-ips
Disable displaying CIP for selected
conditions
"0" or "1" No
ips
ID of the alternative CIP for the selected
conditions
Integer No
Smart redirection conditions - browser
JSON element Description Data type Required?
data Browser codes Array Yes
decline-url Disable redirection for selected conditions "0" or "1" No
destination Alternative URL destination String No
decline-ips
Disable displaying CIP for selected
conditions
"0" or "1" No
ips
ID of the alternative CIP for the selected
conditions
Integer No
Smart redirection conditions - Link click limit (unique)
JSON element Description Data type Required?
data Maximum number of clicks Integer Yes
decline-url Disable redirection for selected conditions "0" or "1" No
destination Alternative URL destination String No
WOWLINK PTE. LTD. UEN No: 202003914E
6 EU TONG SEN STREET, # 09-09, THE CENTRAL, SINGAPORE, 059817     16
Email: info@wow.link | https://wow.link
decline-ips
Disable displaying CIP for selected
conditions
"0" or "1" No
ips
ID of the alternative CIP for the selected
conditions
Integer No
Smart redirection conditions - Link lifetime (unique)
JSON element Description Data type Required?